SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY Jyoti Vihar-768019, Dist-Sambalpur, Odisha

(Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC)

No._6174 /Estt.-I

Date: 29 09 2022

NOTIFICATION

Keeping in view of the ritual and traditional importance, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to declare 6th & 7th October, 2022 as holidays on the occasion of "Dussehra" out of her discretion for all non-vacational staffs of the University.

By order of Vice-Chancellor

Memo No 6175 /Estt.-I

Pate: 29 09 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Chairman, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University.
- 2. Comptroller of Finance, Sambalpur University.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, Sambalpur University.
- 4. All Officers /All H.O.Ds /Director, CDC/ RDC/ UGC-HRDC/ SUIIT/ CDOE/ PEC/ e-Gov/ Warden P.G. Hostel/ All Hostel Superintendents, Sambalpur University.
- 5. All Section Officers/ Type Superintendents, Sambalpur University.
- 6. The Principal, L.R. Law College, Sambalpur/ Jyoti Vihar Junior College/ Headmaster, Jyoti Vihar High School.
- 7. Secretary to V.C. for kind perusal of the Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.
- 8. 02 spare copies to Estt-I section.